504709548 01/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4756270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES RUSSELL WEBSTER	11/19/2015
PETER J. SCHILLER	11/09/2015
RICHARD ALLAN VAN DEUSEN	12/01/2015
IAN ROBERT HARMON	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAPID DIAGNOSTEK
Street Address:	14505 21ST AVENUE NORTH - SUITE 212
City:	PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15830600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-305-1220

Email: cberling@mrgiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MUETING, RAASCH & GEBHARDT, P.A. 111 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH - SUITE 350 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	468.00090102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA NELSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Anna M. Nelson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-executed#page2.tif source=Assignment-executed#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044512 FRAME: 0766** 504709548

source=Assignment-executed#page4.tif source=Assignment-executed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044512 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT (PCT)

Whereas We, James Russell Webster, Peter J. Schiller, Richard Allen Van Deusen, and Ian Robert Harmon, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

SENSORS, METHODS OF MAKING AND DEVICES INCLUDING SAME

Filed: 23 May 2014

PCT Application No.: PCT/US2014/039397

as described in the above-identified patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and which claims priority and/or the benefit of the following application(s):

SENSOR ASSEMBLY AND PLATFORM

Filed: 23 May 2013

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/826,884

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Rapid Diagnostek ("Company"), a corporation of Wisconsin, having its principal office at 14505 21" Avenue North, Suite 212, Plymouth, MN 55447, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any application identified above and the inventions disclosed in any application identified above, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application(s), and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said inventions or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request any and all Patents, Utility Models, Inventors' Certificates, and the like, which may be granted upon any of said applications to <u>Rapid Diagnostek</u>, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 044512 FRAME: 0768

Assignment Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2014/039397 Int'l Filing Date: 23 May 2014 For: SENSORS, METHODS OF MAKING AND DEVICES	Page 2 of 3 INCLUDING SAME
In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our notation of the person described in and who executed to the person described in an account of the person described in a count of t	11/19/2015 Date
On this 19th day of Normalist 2015, before known to be the person described in and who executed to for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ore me personally appeared <u>James Russell Webster</u> , to the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same
Notary Public	Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2020
Name: Peter J. Schiller Address: 12370 Heather St. NW, Coon Rapids, MN 55433 Citizenship: US	Date
STATE OF) ss.	
On this day of, 2015, before known to be the person described in and who executed the forthe uses and purposes therein set forth.	ore me personally appeared <u>Peter J. Schiller</u> , to me pregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for
Notary Public	

Assignment Int l'Apple. No. PCT/US2014/039397 Int l Filing Date: 23 May 2014 For: SENSORS, METHODS OF MAR		Fage 2 of 3 S INCLUDING SAME
In witness whereof, we have	hereunto signed om	names on the days and years set forth below.
Name: James Russell Webster Address: 3806 Victoria St., Minnetor Citizenship: US	ıka, MN 55345	Date
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On this day of me known to be the person described for the uses and purposes therein set f	in and who executes	efore the personally appeared <u>James Russell Webster</u> , to I the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same
Notary Public		
Name: Peter I. Schiller Address: 12370 Heather St. NW, Coc Citizenship: US	m Rapids, MN 5543	Date 3
STATE OF <u>/////PS/5</u>		
COUNTY OF <u>Reactey</u>) \$8.)	
On this $\frac{Q}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$ known to be the person described in a the uses and purposes therein set forth	nd who executed the	fore me personally appeared <u>Feter J. Schiller</u> , to me foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for
D.O J JA.	***	
Notary Public	94496 (47.755555555555555555555	
Pamele J. Johnsi Patey Piett, State of Ma My Commission Explo January 21, 2020		19.0

Assignment
Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2014/039397
Int'l Filing Date: 23 May 2014
For: SENSORS, METHODS OF MAKING AND DEVICES INCLUDING SAME
Name: Richard Allan Van Deusen Address: 1997 Stanford Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55105 Citizenship: US STATE OF
Name: Ian Robert Harmon Address: 1507 Washington St. NE, #2, Minneapolis, MN 55413 Citizenship: US STATE OF
Notary Public

- Int'l Applie, No. PCT/US2014/05 Int'l Filing Date: 23 May 2014	19397	
For: SENSORS, METHÓDS OF	MAKING AND DEV	ICES INCLUDING SAME
Name: Richard Allen Van Deus		Date
Address: 1997 Stanford Avenue Citizenship: U8	2 21 Lami 2012 2012	
	Es.	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
The state of the state of	253336	5, before me personally appeared Richard Affen Van Deuse
to me known to be the person de:	scribed in and who ex	s, become the personally appeared. Negligible view visit presser- secured the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the
same for the uses and purposes th	herein set forth.	
Notary Public		
		a ^c ar
That (1) Land 18	^	11/19/2015
Name: Ian Robert Harmon		Date
Address: 1507 Washington St. N	VE, #2, Minneapolis, ?	MN 55413
Citizenship: US		
STATE OF		
aarameraa Meesaa) 83,	
COUNTY OF		
On this $1^{n \over 1}$ day of 1	<u> ////////////////////////////////////</u>	s, before me personally appeared <u>Jan Robert Harmon</u> , to n
		I the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for
the uses and purposes therein set	39133	w. re. se. se. se. standing the distribution of
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		ROBERT A KOCH Netary Public
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Alinnesota (
Notary Public		- My Comm. Expires Jan S1, 2020

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 044512 FRAME: 0772

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 01/02/2018 REEL: 044512 FRAI